Quarterly Servicer's Certificate
for other than Bond Holder Payment
PE Environmental Funding LLC

$21,510,000 Senior Secured ROC Bonds, Environmental Control Series B

Pursuant to Section 3.04 of the Servicing Agreement dated as of December 23, 2009 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time (the "Servicing Agreement") between The Potomac Edison Company, as Servicer and PE Environmental Funding LLC,

as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used in the Quarterly Servicer's Certificate (the "Quarterly Certificate") have their respective meanings as set forth in the
Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections of the Servicing Agreement.

Billing Periods: April, May and June 2013
Certificate Issue Date: July 15, 2013

1. Collections Allocable and Aggregate Amounts Available for the Current Payment Date:
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Collections for the April 2013 Collection Period
Collections for the May 2013 Collection Period
Collections for the June 2013 Collection Period
Net Earnings on General Subaccount
Net Earnings on Capital Subaccount
Net Earnings on Reserve Subaccount
Net Earnings on Surplus Subaccount
Net Earning on Project Fund
Additional amounts deposited into General Subaccount
General Subaccount Balance

Surplus Subaccount Balance
Reserve Subaccount Balance
Capital Subaccount Balance

Collection Account Balance

. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Prior Payment Date:

Series B Environmental Control Bond Principal Balance

General Subaccount Balance
Surplus Subaccount Balance
Capital Subaccount Balance

Reserve Subaccount Balance
Collection Account Balance

Required Funding/Payments as of Current Payment Date:
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Vi.

X.
Xi.

Projected Environmental Control Bond Balance
Required Series B Coupon (5.127% per annum rate)

Required Capital Subaccount Funding
Required Reserve Subaccount Funding

Allocation of Collections as of Current Payment Date Pursuant to 8.02d of the Indenture:
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Cumulative Monthly Administration Fee during Relevant Quarter
Bond Trustee Fees and Expenses

Independent Directors' Fee

Servicing Fee

Operating Expenses (subject to $100,000 cap)

Quarterly Interest
1. Series B Environmental Control Bond Coupon Payment

Principal Due and Payable

Scheduled Quarterly Principal
1. Series B Environmental Control Bond Principal Payment

Operating Expenses (in excess of $100,000)

Funding of Capital Subaccount (to required level)

Funding of Reserve Subaccount (to required level)

Net Earnings on Capital Subaccount Released to Issuer
Deposits to Surplus Subaccount

Released to Issuer upon Series Retirement: Collection Account
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2nd Quarter 2013

$158,699.81

$160,184.47
$129,824.31
$12.12

$0.00

$3.67

$2.72

$58.97
$0.00

$448,786.07

$0.00
240,830.46
$0.00
$689,616.53

$21,510,000.00

$448,786.07
$0.00
$0.00
$240,830.46
$689,616.53

$21,510,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

REVISED
2nd Quarter 2013*

$148,419.38
$130,435.21
$102,511.43
$12.12
$0.00
$3.67
$2.72
$58.97
$67.342.57

$448,786.07

$0.00
240,830.46
$0.00
$689,616.53

$21,510,000.00

$448,786.07
$0.00
$0.00
$240,830.46
$689,616.53

$21,510,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



5. Outstanding Principal Balance and Collection Account Balance as of Current Payment Date:
(after giving effect to payments to be made on such payment date):

i Series B Environmental Control Bond Principal Balance $21,510,000.00 $21,510,000.00
ii.  Surplus Subaccount Balance $4,065,903.29 $4,065,903.29
iii.  Capital Subaccount Balance $0.00 $0.00
iv. Reserve Subaccount Balance $240,830.46 $240,830.46

6. Subaccount Draws as of Current Payment Date (if applicable, pursuant to Section 8.02d of the Indenture):

i.  Surplus Subaccount $0.00 $0.00
ii.  Capital Subaccount $0.00 $0.00
iii.  Reserve Subaccount $0.00 $0.00
iv. Total Draws $0.00 $0.00

7. Shortfalls In Interest and Principal Payments as of Current Payment Date:

i.  Quarterly Interest $0.00 $0.00
1. Series B Environmental Control Bond Coupon Payment $0.00 $0.00
ii.  Quarterly Principal $0.00 $0.00
1. Series B Environmental Control Bond Principal Payment $0.00 $0.00

8. Shortfalls in Required Subaccount Levels as of Current Payment Date:
i. Capital Subaccount $107,550.00 $107,550.00
ii.  Reserve Subaccount $124,839.54 $124,839.54

*These revisions are being made to reflect the determination that an overstatement of collections occurred within this period, such determination was made by the Servicer on or
about October 1, 2013.

Page 2 of 2



